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ATLANTIC COUNTY

Lauren H. Moore, Jr., PP/AICP


President

Atlantic County Economic Alliance


(609) 245-0019

600 Aviation Research Blvd., Suite 

120

Egg Harbor Twp., NJ  08234


ABSECON

Jessica Thompson, CMFO, QPA


City Administrator 

(609) 641-0663 ext. 103


500 Mill Road

Absecon, NJ 08201 


administrator@abseconnj.com   

www.abseconnj.gov

ATLANTIC CITY

Mayor Hon. Marty Small, Sr.


(609) 347-5400

1301 Bacharach Boulevard


Atlantic City, NJ 08401

msmall@cityofatlanticcity.org


www.cityofatlanticcity.org

GREATER ATLANTIC CITY CHAMBER 
OF COMMERCE

Michael Chait


President

 (609) 345-4524 ext. 3

12 South Virginia Ave.

Atlantic City, NJ 08401


mchiat@acchamber.com 

BRIGANTINE BEACH

Mayor Vince Sera


(609) 266-7600 ext. 212

1417 West Brigantine Avenue


Brigantine, NJ 08203

vsera@brigantinebeachnj.com


www.brigantinebeach.org

BRIGANTINE CHAMBER OF 
COMMERCE


Maria Sacco Handle, President

(609) 800-2321


1012 West Brigantine Avenue

Brigantine, NJ 08203


brigantinechamber@gmail.com 
www.brigantinechamber.com
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BUENA BOROUGH

Mayor David Zappariello


(856) 697-9393

616 Central Ave


Minotola, NJ 08341 
mayordave@buenaboro.org


www.buenaboro.org

BUENA VISTA TOWNSHIP

Mayor William Ruggieri


(609) 561-5650

890 Harding Highway,


PO Box 605

Buena, NJ 08310


mayor@buenavistanj.com

www.buenavistanj.com

CORBIN CITY

Mayor Wayne Smith 


(609) 701-0200

316 Route 50


Corbin City, NJ 08270

MayorSmith@corbincitynj.com.com


 www.corbincitynj.com

EGG HARBOR CITY

Mayor Lisa Jiampetti 


(609) 965-0081

500 London Avenue 


Egg Harbor City, NJ 08215 
jiams208@comcast.net   
www.eggharborcity.org

EGG HARBOR TOWNSHIP

Mayor Laura Pfrommer


609-926-4088

3515 Bargaintown Road


Egg Harbor Township, NJ 08234

Administration@ehtgov.org


www.ehtgov.org

ESTELL MANOR

Mayor Elizabeth Owen 


(609) 517-7114

148 Cumberland Avenue

 Estell Manor, NJ 08319


eowen@estellmanor.org

www.estellmanor.org
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FOLSOM BOROUGH

Mayor Greg Schenker


(609) 561-3178

1700 12th Street, Route 54 


Folsom, NJ 08037

gschenker@folsomborough.com


www.folsomborough.com

GALLOWAY TOWNSHIP

Mayor Anthony Coppola Jr.


(609) 652-3700 ext. 260  

300 East Jimmie Leeds Road

Galloway, New Jersey 08205


acoppola@gtnj.org

www.gtnj.org

HAMILTON TOWNSHIP

Mayor Carl Pitale

(609) 625-1511 


6101 Thirteenth Street

Mays Landing, New Jersey, 08330


Mayor@hamiltonatlnj.gov 

www.hamiltonatlnj.gov

MAYS LANDING MERCHANTS 
ASSOCIATION


John Kurtz

President


P.O. Box 193

Mays Landing, NJ 08330


WWW.mayslandingmerchants.com

HAMMONTON

Mayor Steve DiDonato


609-567-4300

100 East Central Avenue

Hammonton, NJ, 08037


sdidonato@townofhammonton.org

www.townofhammonton.org

GREATER HAMMONTON CHAMBER 
OF COMMERCE


John Runfolo

Executive Director


609-561-9080

10 S. Egg Harbor Road


P.O. Box 554 

Hammonton, NJ 08037
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LINWOOD

Mayor Darren Matik


(609) 927-4108

400 Poplar Ave & New Road 


Linwood, NJ 08221 
dmatik@linwoodcity.org


www.linwoodcity.org 

LONGPORT

Mayor Nicholas Russo


(609) 823-2731 

2305 Atlantic Avenue

Longport, NJ 08403 

www.somerspointgov.org

MARGATE CITY

Mayor Michael Collins 


(609) 822-0424

9001 Winchester Ave. 


Margate, NJ 08402 

mcollins@margate-nj.com


www.margate-nj.com

MULLICA TOWNSHIP

Mayor Bruce Crowe


609-561-0064

4528 S White Horse Pike


PO Box 317

Elwood, NJ 08217


Bcrowe@mullicatownship.org 
www.mullicatownship.org

NORTHFIELD

 Councilman Carolyn Bucci


Economic Development Committee

609-641-2832


1600 Shore Road

Northfield, New Jersey 08225

cbucci@cityofnorthfield.org


www.cityofnorthfield.org

PLEASANTVILLE

 Jacqueline Amado-Belton, Director


Economic & 677-4925

18 N. First St.


Pleasantville, NJ  08232

jamado_beltond@pleasantvillenj.us


www.pleasantville-nj.org
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PORT REPUBLIC

Mayor Monica “Niki” Giberson


609-652-1501

143 Main Street


Port Republic NJ 08241

mayor@portrepublicnj.org


www.portrepublicnj.org

SOMERS POINT

Mayor Jack Glasser 


(609) 927-9088 ext. 121 

1 W. New Jersey Ave.


Somers Point, NJ 08244 
jglasser@somerspointgov.org  

www.somerspointgov.org

SOMERS POINT BUSINESS 
ASSOCIATION

Robin Joyce


President 

PO Box 241


Somers Point, NJ 08244

www.somerspointgov.org

VENTNOR CITY

Mayor Lance Landgraf, Jr.


(609) 823-7900

6201 Atlantic Avenue 


Ventnor, NJ 08406 
llandgraf@ventnorcity.org 

www.ventnorcity.org

WEYMOUTH TOWNSHIP

Mayor Kenneth Haeser 


(609) 432-7028

45 South Jersey Ave 

Dorothy, NJ 08317 

mayor@weymouthnj.org  
www.weymouthnj.org
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